Reported exchange rate  0.76  0.70  1.05  1.10  5.09  4.45  5.91  5.42  0.68  0.62 2.50 2.06

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents  1,307  3,073  3  1,543  –  –  –  187  20  257 – –
Trade and other receivables  1,398  2,507  161  73  –  –  –  –  62  99 522 –
Trade and other payables  (4,506)  (5,370)  (1,787)  (1,225)  (1,903)  (236)  (265)  (316)  (1,632)  (1,987) (5,937) (2,996)
Interest-bearing liabilities  (740)  (601)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  – – –

Net exposure  (2,541)  (391)  (1,623)  391  (1,903)  (236)  (265)  (129)  (1,550)  (1,631) (5,415) (2,996)

The table below shows the effect on profit after income tax expense and total equity from the major currency exposures, had
the rates been 10% higher or lower than the year end rate. Whilst directors cannot predict movements in foreign exchange rates,
a sensitivity of 10% is considered reasonable taking into account the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed
on a historical basis.

AUD/USD AUD/NZD AUD/RMB AUD/HKD AUD/EUR AUD/PGK

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit after income tax expense(1)

Foreign exchange rates -10%  (198)  (30)  (126)  30  (148)  (18)  (21)  (10)  (140)  (127) 482 208
Foreign exchange rates +10%  162  25  103  (25)  121  15  17  8  115  104 (394) (170)

Increase/(decrease) in total equity(1)

Foreign exchange rates -10%  (198)  (30)  (126)  30  (148)  (18)  (21)  (10)  (140)  (127) 482 208
Foreign exchange rates +10%  162  25  103  (25)  121  15  17  8  115  104 (394) (170)

(1) All other variables held constant, and taking into account all underlying exposures and related hedges.

In addition, the Group has a number of pricing arrangements with suppliers for purchases in EUR and USD that allow the Group
to be invoiced in the AUD equivalent value of these purchases. Although the Group’s balance sheet at 30 September 2016 is not
exposed to these arrangements, the fluctuations of the AUD/EUR and AUD/USD exchange rate will impact on the AUD amount
ultimately invoiced to the Group.

Foreign exchange risk – translational
Translational foreign exchange risk refers to the risk that the value of foreign earnings (primarily NZD, PGK and RMB) translated